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Beedi Workers
Chaudhury Shri Jitendra;Khan Shri Md. Badariddoza;S.R. Shri Vijay Kumar

Will the Minister of LABOUR AND EMPLOYMENT be pleased to state:

(a) the names and details of the schemes being implemented for social security, education, health training and other welfare activities for the beedi workers in the country, State-wise;
(b) the funds allocated, released and utilised under such schemes during each of the last three years and the current year, State-wise and scheme-wise;
(c) if so, the details thereof and the reaction of the Government thereto;
(d) the details of efforts being made by the Government to provide medical facilities to beedi workers at their place of work; and
(e) the details of meeting of Central Advisory Committee to look after the issues relating to beedi workers during the last three years along with their recommendations and action taken on them by the Ministry?

Answer
MINISTER OF STATE (IC) FOR LABOUR AND EMPLOYMENT
(SHRI BANDARU DATTATREYA)

(a) & (d): The details of the various welfare schemes being implemented for social security, education, health training and other welfare activities for the beedi workers are enclosed as Annexure-I. These schemes are common to all the States
(b) & (c): The details of fund allocated and expenditure incurred during the last three years on various schemes are enclosed as Annexure-II.
(e): The details of Central Advisory Committee meetings held during the last three years, along with their recommendations and action taken report are enclosed as Annexure-III.
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